

SAWPA

SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY 11615 Sterling Avenue. Riverside. California 92503 • (951) 354-4220

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE TUESDAY, AUGUST 1, 2023 – 9:30 A.M. REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING

Declaration of Posting

I, Sara Villa, Clerk of the Board of the Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority declare that on Thursday, July 27, 2023, a copy of this Notice of Cancellation has been uploaded to the SAWPA website at www.sawpa.org and posted at the SAWPA office, 11615 Sterling Avenue, Riverside, California.

2023 SAWPA Commission Meetings/Events

First and Third Tuesday of the Month

(NOTE: All meetings begin at 9:30 a.m., unless otherwise noticed, and are held at SAWPA.)

January		February	
1/3/23	Commission Workshop [cancelled]	2/7/23	Commission Workshop
1/17/23	Regular Commission Meeting	2/21/23	Regular Commission Meeting
March		April	
3/7/23	Commission Workshop	4/4/23	Commission Workshop
3/21/23	Regular Commission Meeting	4/18/23	Regular Commission Meeting
May		June	
5/2/23	Commission Workshop [cancelled]	6/6/23	Commission Workshop
5/16/23	Regular Commission Meeting	6/20/23	Regular Commission Meeting
5/9 - 5/11/2	23 ACWA Spring Conference, Monterey, CA		
July		August	
7/4/23	Commission Workshop [cancelled]	8/1/23	Commission Workshop [cancelled]
	B 1 0 1 1 M 0		• • • • •
7/18/23	Regular Commission Meeting	8/15/23	Regular Commission Meeting
7/18/23 September		8/15/23 October	Regular Commission Meeting
			Regular Commission Meeting Commission Workshop
Septembe	r	October	
September 9/5/23	r Commission Workshop Regular Commission Meeting	October 10/3/23	Commission Workshop Regular Commission Meeting
Septembe 9/5/23 9/19/23	r Commission Workshop Regular Commission Meeting	October 10/3/23 10/17/23	Commission Workshop Regular Commission Meeting
September 9/5/23 9/19/23 November	r Commission Workshop Regular Commission Meeting	October 10/3/23 10/17/23 December	Commission Workshop Regular Commission Meeting